Phase IA subject to all terms and conditions of this Agreement.  

B. The City agrees to distribute the funding as a loan (“Phase IA Loan”) to Developer, subject 

to repayment terms as set forth herein.  

C. The Phase IA Loan amount pursuant to this Section VIII shall be Seven Million Two 

Hundred and Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($7,250,000) which shall be paid into an 

escrow account at the Closing Date of Phase 1A, to be held by the Escrow Agent, to be 

disbursed to Developer by Escrow Agent within (15) days following submittal of such 

documentation to Escrow Agent and the City as may be reasonably requested by the City